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Welcome to CBC Summer Academy! 
 
We are so excited that he is going to spend part of his summer at CBC.  We hope he is ready for an awesome summer experience! 
 
We are committed to making these next weeks some of the best of this summer.  Whether he is coming to Morning Activities or Afternoon Camps, 
spending 1 week or 3 weeks, our staff is prepared and excited to host him.  This document includes a complete list of camps, instructors, and their 
contact information.  Of course, you can always touch base directly with any of the coaches, teachers, or staff to get answers for all your specific 
questions. 
 
We have also compiled a list of FAQs.  See below and of course, you can always reach out to Melissa Ryan ryanm@cbchs.org with any questions.   
 
Where is pickup and drop-off for the week? 
Each morning, we will meet in Ross Dining Hall (Bowling Camp will meet on site.  Golf Camp offers a drop-off at CBC and shuttle bus to and from 
the golf course, or students are welcome to meet on site).  We will provide updates and announcements, and then move out to our locations for 
Morning Activities.  At 11:10 a.m., Morning Activities will conclude, and all students will return to CBC Campus to be picked up or to eat lunch. (Both 
Golf and Bowling will have transportation back to CBC each day, or students can be picked up at the location). 
 
What if my son is staying for Lunch and/or Afternoon Camps? 
Campers who are staying for a full day will be encouraged to bring an extra shirt, socks, and a change of shoes/sandals.  Given that they are going 
to be outside and active in the morning, they will most likely want to clean up before lunch and the afternoon camps.  They are more than welcome to 
utilize the locker room facilities at CBC.   
 
What else should he bring? 
In general, students should plan to bring the appropriate attire and materials for the activity in which they are participating.  It is a good idea to bring a 
water bottle and sunscreen as well.  If there is a specific item needed, someone will communicate directly with you. 
 
What is the general schedule for each day? 
8:25 – Meet in Ross Hall 
8:30 a.m. – Prayer and Announcements 
8:45 a.m. – Move to Morning Activity locations 
11:10 a.m. – Morning Activities conclude 
11:15 a.m. – Lunch served (Ross Dining Hall) 
11:35 a.m. – Lunch ends, and Afternoon Camps begin 
2:45 p.m. – Dismissal 
 
What if my son has medicine he needs to take or medical needs/considerations he needs made?   
Please touch base with Melissa Ryan ryanm@cbchs.org so we can accommodate him. 
 
Who are my emergency contacts at CBC? 
If you need to reach your son as soon as possible, please contact Jim Brockman at (314) 494-0423, Ryan Batliner (314) 974-1350, or Melissa Ryan 
(314) 608-1992. 
 
What is the inclement weather plan for morning activities? 
In the event of inclement weather, morning activities will be moved inside CBC.  While not ideal (pray for good weather), we will do our best to create 
an enjoyable experience for your son on these days.  Morning activities and/or Afternoon Camps will NOT be cancelled. 
 
What is the process for Lunch? 
Lunch will be served from 11:15 a.m. – 11:35 a.m.  Upon arrival to Ross Hall, students will line up and be checked in prior to receiving their lunch.  
Lunch is provided for all full-day campers.  For half-day campers, lunch will be available for $24/week.  A typical menu of kid-friendly items will be 
served (burgers, chicken nuggets, sandwiches, chips, Gatorade/water, dessert.  
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There are still spots remaining in Morning Activities and Afternoon Camps for each week.   

See below for the Spaces Available.  First come, first served. 
 

Week 1 – June 3-6 Spaces Available 
Football Morning Activity 6 
Intramurals & Activities Morning Activity 9 
Esports Morning Activity 5 
Band Camp Morning Activity 3 
Tennis Morning Activity 5 
Improv Studio Afternoon Camps 4 

Week 2 – June 10-13 Spaces Available 
Basketball Morning Activity 10 
Intramurals & Activities Morning Activity 9 
Esports Morning Activity 4 
STEM Afternoon Camps 5 
Movie Marathon: Avengers Afternoon Camps 5 

Week 3 – June 17-20 Spaces Available 
Baseball Morning Activity 5 
Intramurals & Activities Morning Activity 8 
Lacrosse Morning Activity 10 
Volleyball Morning Activity 3 
Robotics Camp Afternoon Camps 6 
Creative Cadets Art Studio Afternoon Camps 7 

 
 

Attention 8th Grade Students: 
All 8th grade students are eligible to take an Official 8th Grade Visit.   

 
CBC’s Official Visit Program is unlike any program you have experienced (including your previous 
visits to CBC).  This program is all about YOU and getting to learn more about the programs, activities, 
and experiences in which you are most interested. 

 
You will participate in Experience CBC Classes designed especially for 8th grade students. You will meet 
with one of our outstanding student ambassadors, attend one of his classes, and have a delicious lunch 
with him. During the CBC Explore Period, you will have the opportunity to meet with teachers, coaches, 
and program moderators to gather detailed information about the things in which you are interested.  We 
truly believe this provides a first-hand experience of what it is like to be a student at CBC and allows you to 
witness the brotherhood and comraderie our students experience every day. 
 
For more information about CBC, or if you are interested in scheduling a visit, contact Melissa Ryan at 
ryanm@cbchs.org or by phone at (314) 985-6095 for more information or to schedule your 
appointment.  Reservations for the Official 8th Grade Visit will be open in July and dates will fill up quickly! 
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Camp Football Intramurals & Activities Soccer Tennis Esports Camp - Fortnite & Super Smash Bros Aviation Camp
Lead Coach Coach Scott Pingel  PingelS@cbchs.org Coach John Russell  russellj@cbchs.org Coach Randy Roy  RoyR@cbchs.org Coach Adam Benson  bensona@cbchs.org Coach DJ Demongey  DemongeyD@cbchs.org Mr. Joe Henken  HenkenJ@cbchs.org 
Other Staff Football Staff Coach Mikey Cleary  clearym@cbchs.org Soccer Staff Tennis Staff Varsity Players

Varsity Players Varsity Players

Camp STEM Camp Fun & Games Camp Outdoor Adventures Next Youtube Sensation Improv Studio
Camp Teacher Mr. Joe Henken  HenkenJ@cbchs.org Mr. John Russell  RussellJ@cbchs.org Mr. Chris Merris  merrisc@cbchs.org Mr. Randy Gardner  GardnerR@cbchs.org Mr. Scott Keck  kecks@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Phillip Stapleton  StapletonP@cbchs.org Ms. Nicole Goettelmann  goettelmann@cbchs.org Mr. Paul Fitzpatrick  FitzpatrickP@cbchs.org KCBC Students Mrs. Anne Roberts  robertsa@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Clinton King  KingC@cbchs.org Mr. Adam Benson  bensona@cbchs.org Mrs. Stephanie Ryan  RyanS@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Jake Hill  hillj@cbchs.org 

Camp Basketball Golf @Pheasant Run Golf Course Wrestling Intramurals & Activities Esports Camp - Open Play & Try New Games CBC Band
Lead Coach Coach Sam Briscoe  briscoes@cbchs.org Coach Harold Ott  OttH@cbchs.org Coach Jack Flynn  FlynnJ@cbchs.org Coach John Russell  russellj@cbchs.org Coach DJ Demongey  DemongeyD@cbchs.org Mr. Tom Broussard  broussardt@cbchs.org 
Other Staff Basketball Staff Wrestling Staff Coach Mikey Cleary  clearym@cbchs.org Varsity Players

Varsity Players Varsity Wrestlers

Camp Irresponsible Science Fun & Games Camp Nerf Gun Camp Movie Marathon: Avengers
Camp Teacher Mrs. Stephanie Ryan  ryans@cbchs.org Mr. John Russell  RussellJ@cbchs.org Mrs. Anne Roberts  RobertsA@cbchs.org Mr. Adam Benson  bensona@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Phillip Stapleton  stapletonp@cbchs.org Mr. Jack Flynn  flynnj@cbchs.org Mr. Scott Keck  KeckS@cbchs.org Mr. Paul Fitzpatrick  fitzpatrickp@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Jake Hill  hillj@cbchs.org 

Ms. Nicole Goettelmann  GoettelmannN@cbchs.org 

Camp Baseball Bowling @Tropicana Lanes Intramurals & Activities Lacrosse Volleyball Esports Camp - Rocket League & Super Smash Bros
Lead Coach Coach Mason Horne  HorneM@cbchs.org Mr. Callum Stewart  cms576@lindenwood.edu Mr. Mikey Cleary  clearym@cbchs.org Coach Pete Genovese  GenoveseP@cbchs.org Coach Alex Erbs  alexerbs@icloud.com Coach DJ Demongey  DemongeyD@cbchs.org 
Other Staff Baseball Staff Varsity Players Varsity Players Volleyball Staff Varsity Players

Varsity Players Varsity Players

Camp Robotics Camp Fun & Games Camp Outdoor Adventures Creative Cadets Art Studio
Camp Teacher Mr. Joe Henken  HenkenJ@cbchs.org Mr. Adam Benson  BensonA@cbchs.org Mr. Chris Merris  merrisc@cbchs.org Mrs. Maggie Kosciolek  KosciolekM@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Clinton King  KingC@cbchs.org Mrs. Stephanie Ryan  ryans@cbchs.org Mr. Paul Fitzpatrick  FitzpatrickP@cbchs.org 
Campe Leader Ms. Gracie Conlon  conlong@cbchs.org 
Camp Leader Mr. Jake Hill  hillj@cbchs.org 

WEEK 3 - JUNE 17-20  - MEET IN ROSS DINING HALL
MORNING ACTIVITES - 8:30 A.M. - 11:10 A.M.

AFTERNOON ENRICHMENT - 11:35 A.M. - 2:45 P.M.

WEEK 1 - JUNE 3-6  - MEET IN ROSS DINING HALL
MORNING ACTIVITES - 8:30 A.M. - 11:10 A.M.

AFTERNOON ENRICHMENT - 11:35 A.M. - 2:45 P.M.

WEEK 2 - JUNE 10-13  - MEET IN ROSS DINING HALL
MORNING ACTIVITES - 8:30 A.M. - 11:10 A.M.

AFTERNOON ENRICHMENT - 11:35 A.M. - 2:45 P.M.
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